## Invitation for Sealed Quotation

## Sundarbazar Municipality Office of The Municipal Executive Sundarbazar, Lamjung, Gandaki Province

## Date of first publication: 19 December 2024

- 1. *Sundarbazar Municipality* invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible contractors/suppliers for the following projects .
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the sealed quotation at the office of **Sundarbazar Municipality,Lamjung,Email:-sundarbazarmun@gmail.com,Telephone:-066- 402226** or may visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>.
- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office **Sundarbazar Municipality, Lamjung** through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before following dates. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 4. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

SN	Contract Identification No.	Description of Works	Estimated Amount NRs (With VAT& PS)	Bid Security Amount NRs and Validity	Bid Document Cost NRs
1	EGP/SQ/SM/G/WS/ 081/082/14	Procurement, Supply and Delivery of Pipe and Fittings for Sundarbazar Khanepani	18,12,694.00	48,750.00 (75 days)	1000
2	EGP/SQ/SM/W/R/0 81/082/15	Upgrading of Pulchowk Global Vision Sadak Khanda	15,06,502.00	40,000.00 (75 days)	1000
	Deadline for pure	chase of bid document and bid submission : 3 <sup>rd</sup> January 2025, 12:00	Date and Time of Bid Opening: 3 <sup>rd</sup> January 2025,14:00		

**Chief Administrative Officer**